## 504106874 11/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4153543 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF INVENTOR BEVERLY WONG TO BEVERLY YANG WONG previously recorded on Reel 038248 Frame 0473. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Glen M. Jeh       | 01/03/2006     |
| Beverly Yang Wong | 01/03/2006     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Google Inc.               |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway |  |
| City:           | Mountain View             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94043                     |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15093351 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 626-6378

**Email:** glaeser@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** BRIAN J. GOLDBERG **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16113-5234004     |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | SHANNON GLAESER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Shannon Glaeser/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/22/2016        |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504106874 REEL: 040665 FRAME: 0825

source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040665 FRAME: 0826



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Glen M. Jeh       | 01/03/2006     |
| Beverly Yang Wong | 01/03/2006     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Google Inc.               |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway |
| City:           | Mountain View             |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                |
| Postal Code:    | 94043                     |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15093351 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: (202) 626-6378 Email: apsi@fr.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. BRIAN J. GOLDBERG Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET 16113-5234004 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: LORI L. STEWART Signature: /Lori L. Stewart/ Date: 04/11/2016 **Total Attachments: 1** source=GP-358-08-US-CON3 Assignment#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT3824941 Receipt Date: 04/11/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

JOINT

### ASSIGNMENT

Beverly Yang Wong

WHEREAS, WE, GLEN JEH, citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, California; and BEVERLY YANG, citizen of the United States, residing in Cupertino, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD, SYSTEM, AND GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR ALERTING A COMPUTER USER TO NEW RESULTS FOR A PRIOR SEARCH, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

✓ which is executed on ✓ even date herewith or
 ✓ which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 60963-5182-US
 ✓ which was filed on \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_\_\_\_
 ✓ We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, 1133,096 filed 1230 05) the filing date and application number of said

and WHEREAS, Google Inc., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy., Building 41, Mountain View, CA 94043-1351, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Jan 3, 2006 Short July L.S.

Date January 3, 2006 Beverly Yang Wong

Beverly Yang Wong

&W. 11/21/14

1-PA/3570294.1

application when known.

PATENT REEL: 040665 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 11/22/2016